rev.
page
date
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  dc-dc converter
1 of 4
05/2009

15 V output 16 V dc
short circuit protection continuous, automatic recovery
description
Designed to convert a wide input
voltage range into an isolated
regulated voltage, the VAWQ12
series is well suited for data
transfer equipment, battery
operated equipment, distributed
power systems, mix analog/digital
systems, remote control systems,
industrial robot systems, etc...
MODEL input voltage no load output voltage output current efficiency
nominal range max. typ. (V dc) max. min. typ.
(V dc) (V dc) (V dc) (mA) (mA) (mA) (%)
VAWQ12-Q24-S3R3 24 9.0~36.0 40 55 3.3 3500 0 85
VAWQ12-Q24-S5 24 9.0~36.0 40 55 5 2400 0 86
VAWQ12-Q24-S12 24 9.0~36.0 40 25 12 1000 0 86
VAWQ12-Q24-S15 24 9.0~36.0 40 25 15 800 0 86
VAWQ12-Q48-S3R3 48 18.0~75.0 80 20 3.3 3500 0 85
VAWQ12-Q48-S5 48 18.0~75.0 80 20 5 2400 0 87
VAWQ12-Q48-S12 48 18.0~75.0 80 10 12 1000 0 87
VAWQ12-Q48-S15 48 18.0~75.0 80 10 15 800 0 88
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  dc-dc converter
2 of 4